
NOTICE OF CITY OF AVON PARK COUNCIL REGULAR
MEETING SCHEDULE

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Meetings of the City Council are scheduled for the following dates and will take

place at City Council Chambers, 123 E. Pine Street, Avon Park, FL 33825. The below schedule does not include Special

or Emergency meetings. Notice of such meetings will be provided, in advance.

Day Month Date and Time

Monday, January 1/8/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, January 1/22/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, February 2/12/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, February 2/26/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, March 3/11/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, March 3/25/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, April 4/8/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, April 4/22/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, May 5/13/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, June 6/10/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday June 6/24/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, July 7/08/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday, July 7/22/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday, August 8/12/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday, August 8/26/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday, September 9/09/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, September 9/23/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday, October 10/14/2024, 6:00 P.M

Monday, October 10/28/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, November 11/11/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, November 11/25/2024, 6:00 P.M.**

Monday, December 12/09/2024, 6:00 P.M.

Monday, December 12/23/2024, 6:00 P.M. **



** Please note, City Council meetings that fall on, or next to a holiday are subject to cancellation at the City Council’s
discretion. We will provide updates on cancellations by separate notice.**

Any person who might wish to appeal any decision made by the City Council of the City of Avon Park, Highlands County,
Florida, in public hearing or meeting is hereby advised that he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such
purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which will include the testimony
and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. Any person with disabilities requiring accommodations in order to
participate should contact the City Manager prior to the meeting.


